2024 had approved the Asian Energy Services Limited 
- Employee Stock Option Plan – 2021 (“AESL ESOP 
2021”) & Asian Energy Services Limited - Employee 
Stock Option Plan – 2024 (“AESL ESOP 2024”) 
respectively (“together referred to as “ESOP Plans”) 
authorizing grant of not exceeding 3,80,744 (Three Lakh 
Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-four) options to 
the eligible employees under each plan.

Details of AESL ESOP 2021 are as follows:

Options granted during FY 2022-23 3,80,000

Un-granted Options as on March 31, 
2023

744

Total 3,80,744

Options exercised during FY 2023-24 1,09,183

[...]

- Employee Stock Option Plan – 2021 (“AESL 
ESOP 2021”) & Asian Energy Services 
Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan – 2024 
(“AESL ESOP 2024”), respectively (“together 
referred to as “ESOP Plans”) authorising 
grant of stock options not exceeding 3,80,744 
(Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred 
Forty-four) to the eligible employees under 
each scheme.

Details of AESL ESOP 2021 are as follows:

Options granted during  
2022-23

3,80,000

Un-granted Options as on 
March 31, 2023

744

Total 3,80,744

Options exercised during  
2023-24

1,09,183

Options exercised during

[...]

viii.	� Details of utilization of funds raised through 
preferential allotment or qualified institutions 
placement as specified under Regulation 32 (7A) 
of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015:

During the year 2024-25, the Company raised 
a total sum of ` 1,57,45,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred and Fifty-Seven Crores and Forty-Five 
Lakhs Only) by allotment of 47,00,000 Convertible 
Equity Warrants on preferential basis to non-
promoter investors at an issue price of ` 335/-.

Out of the above, the Company has received  
` 39,36,25,000 (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crores Thirty-
six Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Only), being 25% 
towards application money pursuant to allotment 
of the convertible equity warrants. 

Further, under AESL Preferential Issue of 2023, 
pursuant to receipt of the remaining 75% of the 
issue price, 38,50,000 equity shares were allotted